

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in AS No. 445/1999 & CMP No. 8864/2006 & CMP No. 10562/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SAMPATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUPTA GARMENTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 01.05.2008

Court Master (Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)